1. MACHINE FRAME & M1SCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
- AEMNE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. MOTE

FART NO. D EESC B IP'T EON E el 1 AMT.
1 113-G0258 FACE PLATE ASM. A543 hz 1
2 113-00506 FACE PLATE GASKET AV{RAY 9%y 1
3 113-00407 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT o iy Bl 1
4 113-00605 GASKET T1® Fid% A°9%y 1
5 TE-0R5CE04-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FATY 7
B A-i250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
T B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIH fEPYT {37 - 1
8 sa-4120915-5P SCREN 12/64-28 L=9 4" 3% 3/16-28 L=9 &
g9 #01 111-02605 CORD HOLDER -k EABTH 1
10 110-00510 SIDE PLATE kT4 1
11 110-006/19 GASKET TFT 4R ARy 1
12 S5-4120915-5P SLEEY 12/64-28 1=9 A %5 3/716-28 L=9 1
13 Nz112-555-B00.  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F FAATh R |
14 110-30301 CAELE HOLDER o [ % 1
H a5-41z0615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=8& AT 2L 3/16-28 L=6 1
16 TA-2000502-R0 EUBBEE PLUG F At 1
I7 S5-B121840-3F SCREV 3716-78 [=18.0 E572y . 3/10-28 L=10 1
18 g0l  111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVEE STOFPER REHRLAT = ZR9AT 1
19 TA=-2101002-R0D EUBEER PLUG Fdt 1
20 R0l 111-00104 HAGHET CORD RUBRER i R T e e i
21 113-12055 WIKE CABLE ASM. 1FIXX T3%- 7% 1
2 110-45002 FIRST TEMSIGM PGST T {4F {FfANET (1)
23 110-45200 THREAD TENSTONW GUIDE TTA4F {RFINITUIAL (1)
24 E3214-047-000  BOBRIN ¥IMDEE TENSTOM DISC {rFa=-3 %3 (2)
5 110-45101 THEEAD TERSTOR SPETHC 2 14Ff AFFMMIN T {1,
28 110-4530¢ THREAD TEMSTOR MUT RTLL{F {RFALIEYE (1)
27 85-4120615-5F SCREW 3/16-Z% L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
28 110=-00700 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER T = Jﬁn = 1
20 S5-4120615-5P SCREY 3/716-22 L=6 A 7 3716-28 .=6. 1
30 110-158504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A P-L{FFutL A 1
31 110=-01500 SCREW =4 {FPUTL A PAFHT 1
32 110-46158 THREAD TENSTON ASM. fhfah% B3 1
33 110-18300° TENSTON NUT S ET LI (1)
14 B3120-125-000  TERSION DISC STOPPER {EFd-723 h{vyt"d (1)
35 B3129-012-A00  TEMSION SPRING fEFF-2ATF A (1)
36 B3132-552-000 TEWSION DiSC HOLDER {FFi=-3 45241 (1)
37 BITZR-012- i FEEENLE] (2}
28 BE3115-552-000 TENSION POST ik F3-3 & - (1}
39 B3128-012-000 TAEE-UF SPRING o o (1)
40 E3111-126=000 TENSION POST SOCKET {E¥3=-2 37-3" ¢ (1)
i S5-B0000T0-5F  SUKEW 9/04-40 L= 5.5 Fiz7° 9/64-40 L=5.5 1)
AZ S5-B160710--SF  SCREVW  15/64-28 1.=7 FA¥YT 15/64-28 L=T ]
43 03 35-2110920-TF SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 A% 11/64-40 L=8.5 i
44 113-00308 THEOAT PLATE LR 1
15 #04 =5-2110920-TF SCREW 11/G4-40 L.=5.5 It e 11/64-40 L=8.5 |
46 #04 S5-2110015-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 UL 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
47 110-18603 AEM THREAD GUIDE B P=LiF?ut4 B 1
48 Sa-B110610-TF SCREV 11/64-40 L=06 E3zs™ 11/64-40 1.=6 |
49 TA=-1250406-R0 EUBRER PLOG pat D=5 L=4 2
50 55-4121015-5P SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 taty" 3/16-28 =10 3
51 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASM. T4y (73 1
52 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE A4 (1)
%] T10-01609 "BRED SLTDE SPRING FERDEFEE: (1)
54 SS-5060210-8F  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 1.9 Ea#y” 3/32-56 L=1.9 {(2)
53 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ATEEL0 4
5B 110-30400 RUBBEE PLATE el | Ml - S Sl 1
2 SS-1128710-5SF SCREW L EE 1
58 B3133-415-0A0 TENSION RELEASE PIR FAP {EakAe®y 39977 42 l
59 B3136-415-000 CAF RING {r1gd i?J? unt 1
60 113-05505 ARM THREAD GUTDE, C F-h AEFLPo 1
t1 #02  110-30202 EUBBEE BUSHING o i o e il 1
fi2 TA=-US50604-E0  RUBRER PLUG S 1
63 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBEE PLUG bty 1
g4 TA-1250504-R0  RUBRER PLUG 5 L 1
65 TA-2101002-E0 RUBBER PLUG 5 ] 1
66 H5-6110310-3P NOT 11/64-40 ohhtaE 11/64=40 1

Note $01..... For DLN-5410-6-GB,6-WB
3102, ... For DLN-5410-6,6-W0
3. For DLN-5410-6,6-¥wB DLN-5410-6,.6-WBF

B04..... For DLN-5410-6-¥0,6-¥WEB DLN-54 1C-6-w0,6-¥BH
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

DLN-5410-6-0B,6-¥BH
DLN-5410-6,6-W0F8



L £

From the library of: Superior Sewing_Mgcb_ine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

B e e o ——— o —— WSS W G S ES N N M s w0 B W R M e s e B e e e

1 S5-8151150-5F  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA75" 15/64-28 L=10.5
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRAMK SHAFT TETUREIIT

3 CQ-3500000-F0  OIi FELT s £41

4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. PUHTLET B3

5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER AZM. IPLEPSVICE

B #01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING, B Fubk Y ToFTRATTILET

7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK WAL EDT

8 B1408-552-000  WEEDLE BAR CRAKK ROD MIRT - BIvhnYRT

3 B1903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT EX NEL

10 SS-8681650-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 LAzt Q/32-28 L=18
11 110-02102 COUNTERWE IGHT P2 EY
12 113-00902 BUSHING, FRONT ans™h 21424

13 S5-8150912-TH  SLREY FAZY

14 112-02396 BUSHING, INTEEMEDIATE 975 +EAuA

15 113-02361 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. TAYYY L 13

16 _ §S-6561110-SP_ SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 E3EY™ 1/4-40 L=11

iT 113-02304 “FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM TH AYSY B4 ==
18 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR TRAYIYEL 252k0N

19 SS-6090670-TP  SCREV - 9/64-40 L=6 7357 9/64-40 6=5
201 110-02805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ANy BasnAL B

21 110-02508 OTL SEAL 13h T4h7-K

22 RC-18500C1-KP  SHAP RING 18.5 CHTaka7 15.5

23 CS-14T7121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=12 15%R9% D=14. 72 N=12 %3
24 SS-8B60610-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6
25 SS-8660610-TP  SCRENW  1/4-40 L=6 bAzs. 1/4-40 [=6

26 RG-0442401-0C  RUBBER RING UPL A

27 $S-TB81650-TF  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 IAEFFY" Q432-28 1.=15
28 B1212-552-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE TF{TEN 2T 4R

29 110-32166 HAND WHEEL ASH. NA-5T ki MR

30 $S-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 333" 11/64-40 L=12
31 VP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 B3 8% 4.5X10X0.8
32 S;hﬁjﬁlﬂﬁﬂ -SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 473" 15/64-28 L=15
33 110-32158 HAND WHEEL ASH. R ET AT 93

34 MAD0T-110-0A4  MAGNET BASE ASM. A Db TRV & R W
35 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET BASE B ASM. SR VTS YU B Sl o U
36 110-32265 DYNAMD STATOR nYTC U4 R7-32 93

37 HX-00043G0-00 CLIP ~ ¥PUUN A

38 SL-4051001-M7  SCREW FASFLT L2 .

39 E1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. B3yl 19-$3-19E" Y b1
40 RO-0291801-00  RUBBER RING Qyuh" ]

4] 110-02904 ROLLEE FELT MU ET R LT e
47 110-02003 MAIN SHAFT LA

Note $01.....Selecting part R REm

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




e AR RS R T TR R R WAL NI L

e - TG

From the library of: Superior Sewing I\{Ijachine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART WO, DESCETPTION it

1 TA-1250804-R0  RUBRER PLUG | ity

2 113-01009 NEEDLE BAR, A MEa A

3 #G1 113-01108 MEEDLE BAR, B Az B

4 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. s i S

5 SS-609C670-TP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 577 0/64-40 66

f B1414-226-000 NEEDLF BAR COMNECTION SLIDE BLGC 89177

7 $S-T080510-TPF  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 MEIS” 1/8-44 L=4.5

. B1418-552-A00  WEEDLE THREAD GUIDE ML= {par A

g MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 =14 N) DRX] a14

10 B1306-155-0C0 GFEAR & PINIOM ASM. NGNSy 43

11 B1306-155-060 GEAR & PINIOM ASM., UPPER ATNIRYT KT B3

12 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. ARRAGTRT BT 73

13 SS-86608:0-TP  SCREV 1/74=40 L=8 FAFsT 1/4-40 L=8

14 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASH. DR T U e B T

15 SS-B660810-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=8 FAEES 1/4-40 |28

18 B1307-155-0R0 GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER SURIAY AT M3

17 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASH. LARGE TERRRT AT 31 L

18 SS-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FAty” 1/4-40 L=8

19 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. BTN R L3~ B3

20 SS-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FA15" 1/74-40 1.=3

21 116-04000 UPRIGHT SHAFT T

22 116-04306 BUSHIKRG, UPPER 235°h a0434 B

23 $5-4120015-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 A" 35" 3/16-28 L=3
24 i10-04207 UFR IGHT SHAFT BUSHING, TSNS 2AT

25 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR ks DFPFAiEk B

26 $5-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 $a" 35" 3/16-28 L=0
27 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 V=10 21329 D=7.94 W=10 93
28 $S-6110420-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.8 E3#5T 11/64-40 L=4.8
29 110-15005 WOOK DRIVING SHAFT 4 Pl

30 110-38800 BOBB IN CASE HOLDER 1% 2141

3 55-6111010-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k782" 11/84-40 L=9.5
32 110-15104 BUSHING ASH., FRONT SR5TH1 4494

33 §S-B150432-TH  SCREW TEYN

34 C5-070G73A-5H  THRUST COLLAR PR UL LI F

£ $5-8110410-TF  SCKEW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFS" 11/64-40 L=3.5
36 R1808-552-0A0  OIL SEAL SCREN ASM. ¥35°9 FAMAFYT 43

37 BIR10-552-000 OIL WICK S0 41 Fiiy 1o
a8 111-41355 LUBR ICATING ROBBIN ASK. $3914°2 72 C

39 BO117-012-090 BOBKIN 1Te"y

40 110-38750 BOBBIN CASE ASH. 27E"Y Y-2 [A%F)

Note $01..... Selecting part RREE

From the library of: Superior Sewin% Machine & Supply LLC



. BARY LIFPIER CGURFUNENT S
ALk

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
e e



HEF ND. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTI1IDN By 4

1 B1520-552-000-A HAKD LIFTER 1417V A" -

2 B1521-555-000 SCREW 19IPY LA™ - Edgs”

3 RO-0371801-00 RUBRBEX RING oyn*

4 110-06756 _HAKD LIFTER CAM ASM. 1917y 4L 73

5 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK ILAPIET

6 RE-0500000-K0 E-RiNG E2"%b19 5§

7 113-01702 LINK SHAFT EAPET Ut h

8 110-0B8R08 GASKET Ny™ an® 43y

9 113-01603 LIFTING LEVER e#?&*#;

10 110-07101 HINGE SCREW E4TFY" A1 0Ry”

11 SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREV D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2*usyt D=7.24 H=3.3

12 SD-0600322-8D  HIMGE SCREV D=6 H=3.2 4"Y4y" D=0 H=3.2
112-05408 CONKECTING ROD B FA. LT ih
112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK e A PL]
110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD S A LA BT A
110-45408 VIRE HOLDER A N4y 191 A

S5-4120615-5P
S5-T110740-TF

SCREV 3/16-28 L=0G
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7

tA"¥d" 3/16-26 L=B

AEARY” 11/64-40 L=7

13

14

15

16

17

18

19 110-45606 ¥IRE HOLDER BEACKET (UPPER) 4% 1913°4 (1)

20 110-45903 WIRE CABLE iy ¥-7"4

Z1 113-05653 TENS 10N RELEASE PLAIE ASM. (Find 29 9z

22 110-45804 VIRE TUBE Tiy $3-7"

23 D3159-555-B0C  SET SCREV T{y- tYbEd"

24 NS-B620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 Pt 3/16-32

25 113-06107 ~ TENS |ON RELEASE PLATE SHAFT (FIRT 9F 542 70

26 801 110-45705 VIRE ROLDER BRACKET (LOWER) Ty 181471 (%)

27 #01 S$S-4150915-SF  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 t4°35° 15/64-28 L=9
28 110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 4% 1-1"A7F

29 SS-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=B ta"#3" 3/16-28 L=6
30 SS-T110410-8P SCREV 11/64-40 l=4 TAETEY" 11/64-40 L= 4
31 W02 112-2090) VIRE PRESSER PLATE, B N4y 191574 3% B

32 #02 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 A ay” 11/64-40 L=7
33 113-065901 SPRING {Fahg 8F 943 A 7

34 110-06608 GASKET (PP TR T

35 RE-0300000-KO E-RING E3*%2+49 3

36 B15048-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR LISl S PN

37 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 18173-09%5° 19F

38 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 191 Purig"-

38 B1505-227-000-4 PRESSER SPRING 181 FI-LIN"F

40 113-01355 NEEDLE BAK GUIDE BRACKET ASM. £912°0%2°% 73

4l 113-01405 PIN #1447

42 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING E¥"9p17 3

43 $S-B6EOG10-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 b33~ 1/4-40 L=8

44 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR 1913°-

45 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 1914 - %194

46 S5-7001110-SP  SCREV 0/B4-40 L=10.5 *hERFYT 9/64-40 L=10.5
47 #03 D1524-415-REA  PRESSER rOOT ASM. L3081 b3

48 w04 DI5S24-415-RBC  PRESSER FOOT ASM. yt19181 M3

49 WP-0650876-50  WAGHER 0.GX13X%0.8 Bt B 7 b.OR1aK0. ¢
50 CS-054061A-SF  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 152k0% M3

51 S8-7090620-TF  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.1 AE325" 0/64-40 L=6.]
52 113-05703 TENSION RELEASE LINK, A {hand Yuna

53 SD-0640251-SP  WINGE SCREW, A s L

Kote $01...

$04...

..For DLN-5410-6,6-¥0
$02.....For DLN-5410-6-0B,G-¥WE
$03.....For DLN-5410-6,6-0B
. .For DLN-5410-6-¥W0,6-¥EB

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-

DLK-5410-6,6-WO R
DLN-5410-6-0B.6-WEHE
DLN-5410-6,6-0B M4
DLN-5410-6-w0,6-¥BFE



2. FEED MECHAN1SM COMPONENTS
&) M

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F="



-

—

L)

REF.ND. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION T MT,
1 %01 113-14507 FEED ADJUST ROD LR ELT S ik 1
2 113-02809 FIR TN #3974 E°Y 1
3 S5-0090560-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=4.5 L3772 2/64-40 L=4.5 2
4 113-03302 F T $39092T 4 1
5 110-03800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 9T FI9E95 4 158 1
G 113-85101 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT T F30k9 474 Y 1
7 110-09969 FEED REGULATOR SCREW RS LT L DA 1
8 B1142-555-000 SPRING 7] F3-t9 E"unt 3 l
9 110-52701 FIN 19 FI0E7 oo i
10 113-03302 FEED DIAL 159439873 4 1
11 S5-6120G30-TF  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9.0 k33" 3/16-28 L=9 1
12 113-02411 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD A4t oYE" !
13 110-09206 YALKIRG FOOT PIN C AAAATIE & L I
14 aa=B0S0620-TF  SCREW | 1
1 110-14003 CONKECTING ROD 5*34%7 I9ypgE” 1
18 RO-0922702-00  RUBRER RING 1 e 1
17 a0 113-02700 SPETHG LT N ]
18 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING EA~2bdn 5 1
19 113-02254 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. THLAT =037 (H2) 1
20 S3-6121250-TF  SCREV E339"

Z1 RE-050000G-K0  E-KLNG Ed-2Fd0 & 1
22 110-08901 ADGUSTING LINE FULCRUM SHAFT B FIOESULHSFUITh B 1
23 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A TAA4THGE"Y A 2
24 113-03005 CONKECTING LiHK, B LN B 2
25 113-02908 CORNECTING LIMKE, & Eisaae B .
26 #02 113-03161 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. TSNty {932) 1
27 110-08802 ADGUSTING LIME FULCRUM SHAFT A FINEINLAITET R A 1
28 SS-8150710-5P SCREN 15/64-28 L=7 LA79" 15/64-2¢ L=7 i
] S5-6000620-5F SLKEW 9/64-40 Lz6 375" O/64-40 L=6 %
39 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT FHYET 3R 1
3i DiB09-415-B00  FEED DOG LN 1

32 >5-4080620-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 AT 3T 1/8-44 =€ 2
K] RC-1381001-KF RETAINING RTAG T3 240 T
34 110-37355 FEED BAR ASH, E oLl b A S B |
35 113-01900 FEED SPRIKG HOGX 19YUR" A ]
36 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 24A42 NI 1
27 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B 21A4IME » R 1
38 SS-ROQNB20-TP  SCREV 33" 1
a9 HS-BBB0410-5P MOT 9/32-2% oyhyEdE 9/32-28 1
49 113=02502 FEED ROCEER SHAFT CEANK Z4a4 4] AFT 1
4] SS-8630730-5F SCEEW O/32-28 L=7 FAFDT O732-28 L=1 3
42 110-14156 REAR CRAMK ASM, FrankTIhast Bz 1
43 S5-6121210-SP SCREY 3/16-28 L=17 £5#5" 3/16-28 L=9 (1
44 SD-1000801-5H  HINGE SCREW ¥t uast 1
45 110-14206 FEED DRETVIHG SHAFT TRET Y LT )
46 CS-14T7121A-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 ¥=I2 232k%Y D=14.72 W=12 B3 1
47 55-2660610-TF SCEEY 1/4-40 L=6 FA75T 1/4-40 L=6 (2
43 110-16907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT EUSHING E Rkl Erhelts e 4] ! 2
44 5-81o0432-TH  SCREV FA#d" 1
G0 S5-T110740-TF  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 IRETFY 11/64-40 L=T 1
51 RC-1381001-KF RETAINING RING CA®%Fi9 1
he 116-37108 FEED BAR CRANK T4 25" 1
%] NS-T121410-TPF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IRETTY ari0-78 L=14 T
4 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CKAME ASM.,FRGNT FTIANTERY J¥vS h3 1
55 $5-T111120-3> SCREV 11/64-40 L=19.5 247237 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1
56 S5-4120915-5P SCREV 12/64-28 L=% FaT25" 3/16-28 L=9 1
57 C5-14T1Z21A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=1Z AFAF9Y D=14.72 U=12 &z T
58 SS-8660610-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FA39T 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
54 RO-0781901-00  RUBBRER KING 17 el 1
B0 #01 110-10519 FEED REVERSE SHAFT e L 1Y i & 1
1 # Fil=031 E . T XTNLh =% 7 I
G2 110-10704 FEED LEVEE METAL THY LR =30 al 1
63 SS-BB6083I0-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=& FA33T 1/4-40 L=8 1
64 $5-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-4) L=10 FA3ST 1/4-40 L=10 1
65 110-10600 EEVERSE FEED CORTEOL LEVER T9ILAT - 1
GG WE-04803568-5F  MAGHET BASE SPRIHG WASHEE BT 3 4 BXE. 408 l
67 802 113-02108 FEED REGULATOR CONHCTING ROD tLUEEDIL ik ) i 1
G& #01  113-14287 FEEG ADJUST LINK ASK. 1Y 308400 (93] 1
) 1132-02619 THG L EE TR E N ] T
T0 #0Z  WZ-12503C0-K0  WAVED WASHER T3RT AT F 17 RAITNG. 3 1
71 g2 SE5-TB20TRO-3P SCREV 3/16-32 L=6.5 TREFEYT 3S16-32 L=6.6 1
T2 B1E36-581-C00  NEEDLE BEARING ] S T T, o 1
73 113-11057 FEED REVERSE AEH A&SH. TRILA -AT " 152 I
T4 #02 113-05000 SPRING THLAT-A" % ]
75 113-57802 AEHM P IM LAT= AFT AT 3R% i

Mote #01.....For DLN-5410-6-0B,6-¥EB DLN-5410-6-0B,6-¥BH

§02.....For DLN-5410-6.6-W0

DLKN-5410-6,8-¥0 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

&



6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

H U0 MR

D N N g m— —

63 64

63

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIONR kY AN
1 113-13251 KNIFE UNIT iz 31z7}
2 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW i D (
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE iz 7329 ;
4 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW Foad2 3T vyt f
5 113-313053 HOVING KNIFE ASM. SITHE [
B 110-40300 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE i MIYEty [
7 113-13i03 THREAD GUIDE FOR ENIFE AA(r Fut o ;
3 55-2060210-SP  SCREVW 3/32-56 L=2.3 ARGEL" 3/32-56 1.=2.3 :
9 D2404-555-B00  CDUNTER KNIFE SPACER 17447 FTY i :
10 D2406-555-DOH  COUNTER KNIFE 154242 :
11 S5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 A" 25" 1/8-44 |.=6 {
12 $5-4110715-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1A%85" 11/64-40 L=7
13 110-42563 FICKER AKM ASN. ET R aF f: =
14 110-42504 PICKER ARM 7oy AT {
15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. 4P 191 B3 r
16 SS-6090519-SP  SCREV  9/B4-40 L=5 E3#y” 9/84-40 L= |
17 SD-0641451-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 T vty D2b.30 N=14.5
18 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 TuRsT D=6.35 H=2.7
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. R4 EL 92
20 SS-6660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 375" 1/4-40 L= :
21 110-42959 CAN COLLAR ASM, 2.43- 74
22 SS-8110520-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 Fa2s 11/64-40 L=4 l
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT T TS ]
24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASM. AT=1 4% 73 [
25 110-42751 DRIVING ARW STOPPER ASH. RC AAT T AFTh .
26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN T YU 1
27 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING Efa"4b17 R :
28 S5-4110715-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 I35 11/64-40 1.=7 [
29 110-41704 CLUTER SFRTNG LT AR 4
30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. Y94 43 0y 1
31 110-42405 PICKER LINK £ yh |
32 VP-0821016-SH  WASHER L3t g |
33 NS-6150430-SP NOT 15/64-28 NTRGi9F 1h/Bd-08
34 RE-0500000-KC  E-RING Ea" %40 B |
35 110-40607 MOV ING KNIFE LINK Fada Wyk |
38 RE-0500000-K0 F-RING Eh-akdy 5§ |
37 110-40706 NOVING KNTFE LINK TTR F ai1 120k o |
3% 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B 126N B |
34 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING ER2k1 4 |
40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT Moy |
4] T10-41506 EOLLER FETURN SPRING EF A" F |
42 $5-7090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 4375 B/64-40 L=6
43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM RRACKET Wit |
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. g 4" i |
45 110-20854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. Iz o Aanr Hi
46 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING Ea2rdn 6
47 $3-4150915-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 T2y 165/84-28 |.=9
48 SD-0B40631-TP  HING SCREW b L
44 110-43353 SOLENGTH TRIT TEJAF 30F
50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK nAYE 1)
51 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed"2bd0 5§
52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A YLA4ET 3TL A
53 110-43106 THREAD TR THNTE SOLEROID 1S U BT
54 110-43403 SOLENDID BASE ITPE Y S e
55 KP-0450000-SD  VASHER 4.5X8%0.5 999" % 4.5X8%0.5
96 KK-G040000-SN  NUT N4 DI ir MAX0.7 13
57 110-43304 SOLENDTD RUEBER U1K | M
58 NS-G660410-SH  NUT n787174
50 NS-G660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 e+ 1/4-40
B0 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN eI " Y
Al SS6110710-1F SCUKEW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 BTty 11/B4-40 L=0
62 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW s P
63 $5-4151215-SP  SCREW A" 4)°" 15/64-28 L=12
4 110-21706 THBE _HOLDER (LOWER) N4t (#3)
65 110-43551 GEOUND WIRE ASM. ¥=% J=F" B2
66 DB043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL. MALE LYy B-24A 12
67 MOR3T-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 7759 4N~ 12P
68 M9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG F40%7" 50" 12P

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



it F I MR

From the library of: Superior Sewing M?ghine & Supply LLC



REF.ND. NOTE PART KO. ESCREIPTLON e

1 113-04409 COMMECTING SHAFT At 4Ty

2 113-04003 DRIVING CRANK, FRONT ML a5t 21

3 $S-612122C-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 k345" 3/16-28 L=11.5
4 112-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT AL 71424

5 #01 B1412-352-B00  MWEEDLE BAR LINK PIW MigT- 1yt y B

6 EZ905-415-000 DEIVING LINK PA40 4 3=p =50

7 $S-6090660-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 k932" 9/64-40 L=6
8 CS-120101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. 132b9Y M2

9 SS-8660410-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.2 bRRLT 1/4-40 L=4.2
10 112-10303 _ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ATERNLT T ASn S
11 SS-8120740-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 bA¥s" 3/16-28 L=7

3D-0780501-5P
113-04201
N5-6150430-5P
113-04300

HING SCREW
CONNECTING ROD

NUT 15/64-28
CONNECT ING ROD SHAFT

(VS S
WUELUTHE

usahtyr 15/64-28

MigTY oY ¥Th

YP-0621016-5D
¥S-6150430-5P
B2913-412-R00
113-03807

SS5-6121610-SP

VASHER 6.2K13X1

NUT 15/64-28

BEAR IRG

SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
SCREV 3/16-28 1=15.5

it 9% 2 6.2%13%1
YRt 15/64-28
=k =T h AT AT

P47 4

E340° 3/16-28 1.=15.5

35-8120740-5F
113-03708
5$5-6090820-5P
113-03906
113-03559

SCREY 3/16-28 L=7
BUSHING

SCREW

NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE

S5-8110310-5P
55-6110640-5P
113-04102

55-6121220-TF

Note $01.....5electing part

HEEDLE BAR FRAME ASH.

r27y" 3/16-28 L=7
ME S FaE a5y 438

1

MIZ* 939 0T (8" ()
ME™ 0 397927 4 B3

SCREY 11/64-40 L= Z.3
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.0
DRIVING CRANK, REAR
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5

From the library of: Superior Sewir11% Machine & Supply LLC

ki3” 11/64-40 L=2.5
L9¢s" 11/64-40 L=6

LU E B L i Lk gl

k%" 3/16-28 L=11.5

ARWE

=



8. ALTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECANISM COMPONENTS
BEE D ME

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DB 3Gkl P-T O KN s k= AMT,
1 113-14150 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. ¥ yrE) 249F 9% 1
z 111-02508 KEVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER F ¥ 249FRAT- (1)
3 $5-4110615-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FATIFEY (1)
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SVITCH BASE $TYTEN 2498874 (1)
] 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SVITCH SHAFT ¥ v 49830 (1)
B 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SYITCH SPRIMG T yh19Y 2{9F0T 3 (1)
T S5-4111815-3P  SCKEW A2y 11/64-40 =18 (1)
8 SK-4051501-SC_ SCREW B (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2% ¥¥7T24¥2-}+7 (1.2}
10 DE043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, WALE %Y §-314 #2 (2)

11 HA-0019000-00  WICROSNITCH R{IRRAYF (1)
12 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE  $°¥715) 249FHd4% (1)
13 113-14002 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ENE T U E LT AT (1)
14 #01 S5-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 AT 32T 3/16-28 L=90 2
15 #02 85-4120915-5P  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 a7 227 3/16-28 L=9 1
16 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING o EX*2k49 5 2
17 111-01300 REVERSE FEEL CORHECTING SHAFT ITETERTYILYYET 1
id 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR S L LRy b 1
149 112-27758 REVERSE FEED LINK ASM. ¥ vh AeTT 43 1
20 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING Ed"5FA7 4 ]
21 113-17500 CONRECTING LTINK JLILFT LYY UYh 1
22 113-14358 SOLENOID INSTALLING RASE ASH. YLAAET RYRET L B3 1
23 S5-T110740-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 IAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 \4)
24 110-95106 SOLEMDID IHMSTALLING PLATE IR 4 (1)
25 RE-1200000-K0  SHAP RING 12 Ed~2F47 12 (1)
26 WP-1703001-SC  VASHERE 17X30X3 E7$THF 327474 M6 (1)
27 DZ468-555-500  RUBBER PLUNGER p s b b By ¢ (1)
28 112-27501 REVERSE FEED SOLENQID Y80 20 LA 1)
29 113-14408 PLUNGER AEM PIN T IYRL LT i
30 NS-6110350-SP  HUT 11/64-40 n9a715r 11/54-40 1
31 55-4150915-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT§3 15/64-28 L=9 1
32 112-17601 VALK ING FOOT SPRING a0ty A" 2 1
Note $01.....For DLN-5410-5-08 DLN-5410-6-0BFd

From the libr4#y -of: SEBERIASaMAEMEchine & Supply HEC410-6-¥EF



8. WIPER COMPONENTS
7 A N—ME

Fo

E - S
I
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
I
I
I
|
g
|
=5 - 3. e by L T o e e =N, e
REF.NO. NOTE PART MO, DESCEIPTLION E ¥ £ A AMT.
| 113~ 15066 WIPER AxH, N{A®=- 93 1
2 111-11408 WIPER COVER 94n° 4n"- (1)
3 SK-4030601-SH  SCREV H3 X 6 tA 272" MIX0.5 L=6 il
4 SD-0850321-TP  HiNGE SCREV 2"y (1
5 N5-BO0OII0-SF  NUT 0/64-4 BT8712F U/64-40 (1)
i 111-10608 VIPER LINK & P40 A (1
7 111-16805 COMNECTING LINK T{ATHuY B (1)
e RE-0250000-K0 E RINC 2.5 MM Ea"zbd0 2.5 (1}
¥ - T1T-11567 WIFER LIKK B, HINGE SCREW CEESE P O M T 6B
10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREV COLLAR NS ATLEST b (1)
11 111=10806 VIPER SPRING T{A" A" 2 (1)
12 HS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/84-40 aisrETE 11/64-40 (1)
iy 111-10400 VIPER EUEEER A TIA T 4 A 1
14 111-10509 WIPER RUEBER B TeA" 3L B (1)
15 111-10301 WIPEE SDLERDID T{A® i /{}" (1l
A NI-11705 VIPEE SOLENDID PIN v L T i (i)
1 HA-0005300-00 FPOWER SWITCH Ty v 1)
18 HV-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE B C-ATTVEY 17-0.16 #0 (0.1}
18 HV-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD P Sy bl B Y (1.2)
20 111-10152 VIPER BASE ASM. (LN M (1)
21 V5-0310002-EN  SPEING WASHER W3 Al B 7 3 1%5.000.7 (3}
22 SN-4030601-SH  SCREV M3 X & #2275~ N3X0.5 L=6 (3)
23 DECA3-555-BO0  PIN TEEMINAL, MALE Y 2-318 11 (2)
24 111-11606 WIPER T4 (1)
25 SS-0000540-SF SCREY o/64-40 L= 5.0 77y 9/04-40 L=5 1)
P 111=11309 BRACEET INSTALLING COLLAR A" 45~ {13
2 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING E¥" 5047 § (1
28 113-15058 VIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. D{AT -39 &1 (1}
g IT1-11804 ~ VIFER LIRK CAOLLAR CE e VT L {1}
30 CS-0300T1A-5P THRUST COLLAR ASH. ot T A (1)
3] 55-6080310-5F SCREN 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E3#d™ 1/8-44 L=2.5 )
32 WP-0320501-5C  WASHER M3 et yT3 3.247X0.5 (1)
ik e in-SP SCREW 1./B4-28 L=0 A ¥y 3/10-28 L=9 i
34 w0l WP-0482086-50 WASHER 4.BX11.5%2.0 LY 7 4.8X11.5%2 1
35 $5-6121340-5P SCREV 3/16-28 L=13.0 t5%s" 3/16-28 L=18 i
36 113-15108 COLLAR TLA T4 BU9ERS- 1

From the librar

of: Superior Sewin

Nete 301.....For DLN-5410-8-¥0

Machine & Su

LLC

S410-6-¥YOR




10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

ki il M

L"__-I-__—-d-—-‘l-l-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- -



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPFION

T R - i - o ., - s e o D) O T e R R R S e e

110-46505
RU-1352401-00
BT-0G00402-EA

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
RUBEER RING
LUBRICATING PIPE

113-07154 DIL RETURN TUBE ASM. Y39 AT {7 43
B3536-122-000 HOLDER B ¥1-1 A {7 481
112-07204 FELT, B 8229 714MR
113-07105 FELT, A B 10T A

S5-4120615-5F

SCREV 3/16-28 L=6

tA"#2" 3/16-28 L=H

B3514-412-000

OTL ADJUSTING SCREW

D3 IRLAiA 1Gd-f3-t0Ro

]

2

3

4

5

6

T

8

g

10 B2616-372-000  SPRING Ny

11 113-07303 0IL WICK 37 %191 A 47°
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING GIl. PUMP ASM. 7570394 73

13 110-2030C2 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE ® V1034 PIIv s

14 110-20005 01L PUNP P €

15 110-20708 OIL PUMP TMPELLER PLNEE

16 SE-4301041-SR _ SCREW - 3977 84k 9”

17 116-20203 LUBRICATING OTL PURP COVER T ET

18 110-20807 DIL PUMF IMPELLER COVEK SRR LR

19 110-2040) PLUNGER 1" %Iy
20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING I"auyTy A3
21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW T30y ¥
22 110-20506 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE YRR N 4T
23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW 1AT¥#5" L2

24 55-6111010-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E7#2" 11/64-40 1L=9.5
25 S5-£1500915-SF SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 TA ¥ 15/64-28 L=9
26 #01 110-21003 1L PUMP SUPPORT R SPLEY
27 102 112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT 41731 Sf19
28 110-21409 RUBBER JOTNT L LAR P L
29 T12-21504 OTL TURE JOTNT FUENE PR
30 112-22007 HOLDER R b

31 $S-6080340-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.0 Laed” 1/8-44 L=2.9
32 SQ-1150501-Sh  CONNECTING SCREW $207T LNy ST
33 113-07006 OTL FELT PRESSER TUIEEY
34 CU-2526000-06  DIL WICK 155

Note #01.....For DLN-5410-6,6-¥0
‘{lz. 5 -rﬂf nL"*ﬁllu-E'uH.ﬁ'—Hﬂ

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

= %

DLN-5410-6.5-¥0FE
DLN-5410-6-08,6-WEH



Ul KESLEYULRE LURLIWINEGINLD
il 7 1

ll ®

“.F.—-—Z——d_—-—-ﬂ————

e

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PR ST

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIHN T

] 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. PITE Y Y3

2 110-23009 0L RESERVOIR SASTIE

3 110-23108 GASKET 71T N 98y

4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION 177 4811° 2

5 SS-6700710-5H  SCREW REES

6 R0O-0982401-00  RUBBER RIHG 03"

7 11024007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL ERTFA B{TU0

8 110-24106  SPRING E4T 2T B4TuNT R

g RE-1C00000-KO  E-RING E2° 2F 47

10 110-24502 {NEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET B F AT E
11 $5-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 Y4 AF 9/32-20 L=20
12 NS-6150430-SR  WUT 15/64-28 098949 15/64-23

13 S5-8153010-SR _ SCREW 15/64-28 1.=30 77" 15/64-28 L=30
14 $S-9151610-SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L.=16 aeauLAb 15/64-28
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD E3 7531570

16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS FLATE ASM. £2° 7742 43

17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS FLATE COVER LA 7747 A0 -

18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD LA FF 2957Y

19 110-24403 RUBBER LTFF 17

20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE 4P

21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE NCLDER EMILELLE

22 $S-0151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 09an AL 15/64-28 L=16
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD EETRYTE5ET

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ty e




N e e il Y P e S S

le. DELT LUYER & DUDDIN WLINUER
SN bRAhH— - 2EME

LURANURENL O

REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION B ¥ & A AMT.
1 110-23363 BELT COVER ASM. A“KFANT- B3 1
2 110-23355 BELT COVER ASM. ATREANT- B3 (1)
3 110-23308 BELT COVER A ATAEANT- A (1)
4 110-47354 BELT COVER SET SCREW ASM. ATREIAT-RAZYT B3 (1)
5 WP-0820526-5D  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 k5478 F 8.2X14X0.5 (2)
B 110-47305 BELT COVER RUBBER CUSHION ATRREINT -1 L8 (2)
7 110-23405 BELT CCVER B ATAFART- B (1)
8 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT ATRRANT - UF14 (1)
9 $S-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 WMEFEYT 3/16-28 L=6 (1}

10 110-47206 BELT COVER, B AN -25- (2)
11 $S-4701415-SD  SCREVW AT FYT (2)
12 D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN WINLER ASH. iF2%7-4 93 (1)
13 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH. {F3% 1RFI-IRT-%4 B3 (1)
14 §5-4110815-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8 tAT33" 11/64-40 L=8 (1}
15 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC R ER & (2)
16 B3129-012-B00 __ TENSTON SPRING B _4k#3-% AT% B A
17 B3125-¢G12-000 THREAD TENSIOK STUD RUT {hF3-3 19k (1)
18 SS-7110350-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=3 ALI2YT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
19 B3212-555-000  PRESSER PLATE t4b - 174 19142 (1)
20 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE B4FT- 374 (1}
21 B3209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER PR T 5 1)
22 SD-0490267-5P  HINGE SCREVW D=4.8 H=2.8 2°v3y" D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
23 55-7081310-SF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 ThETEYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
24 WP-0501015-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X] k5387 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
25 SK-3482500-35C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TAEEYT  D=4.8 L=25 (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
L e



Lal .

LVLEL Ly o l FRav i R FF1 L AFER DGR 4

¥ FBEME

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.

PESCRIFTIIDN

S L B S S S e e o e i e e e Y N B e e N TR S e e O o e

B3318-T04-L0O0-A
B3311-704-000

THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT
SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAFP

(haras™ pdnih”

1 111-81558 THREAD STAND ASM. {185 9% 93

2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER £he% Tub A

3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIH S ETYEaE

4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION i

5 111-81207 SPOOL REST FIS T TT AR

6 SH-6061610-SC  SCRE¥ M6 L=16 £32%5" HB L=15
:

8

g

e B 1T, it e i AU

111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. {F32797°B 4z
10 111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ARG 41
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST KOD JOIRT {FITET =937
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 $AT373" M5X0.8 L=14
i3 WM-BO50C0O1-SE  NOT M5X0.3 oya719r M5X0.8 132
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {HEFE™D %
15 111-81708 SPO0L REST ARM {F2797" B
16 WS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATFETRT 2 51X0.2¥%1.3
17 KH-6050001-5E HUT M5X0.38 pyavtyr MSX0.8 132
18 B3317-704-000 HUT C15 (L2747 - FARYE
19 YP-1702600-30 WASHER 17X30X2.6 E2% R 1TXI0XP .6
20 D3310-555-D0C  RUBBER WASHER i yHoe i N il b i
21 ¥5-1643202-KE  SPRING WASHER WU NTE 16.4%X26.6X3.2
22 MAD=11532000 STAFLE 1-F" 79T

From the library of: Superior SewingEMachine & Supply LLC



AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS)

AK-30 (BT SYi9 R L7 S MDA %)

14,

—— - e —m" — — — | — —_——_.l.-.'

=
il —
——
e e e e ———— e eI s . *

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

R o |



REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. D E s CRIPTIOR B g e

| GAK -300060D0 PRESSER LIFT.HE SCLEXOID ASH. Pl S | 3§ 2 Sl B T

2 GAK-300060BC  OI1L RESERVOIR ASM. Y1753 93

3 GAK-3000TOEO PRESSER LIFTING SOLEKOID ASM. TR17Y" L4 A3

4 GAK-01018000 KNUCLE Leyrash”

I3 HN-6100663-SE WUT N10 o93%19F N10 351

(] RE-1200000-K0O  SNAP RING 12 E4"%2b47 12

7 GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER 117" AT g4y

8 GAK-30013000 SPRING 19175° SLJ4FT EFT9ATE

g GAX-300120C0 SOLENODID INSTALLING BRACKET B Y17 JLJAF"T PUYYERY B
10 GAK-300070A0 PRESSER LIFTING SDLENCID ASH. $9I7Y" LIPS B

11 GAK-30011000  SOLENOID IMSTALLING BRACKET A TRLPY™ LJ4RS MITEEYT A
12 SH-4051001-SB  SCREV M5X0.8 L=10 AT 235" NS08 L=10
] WS-0511302-KB  SPRING VASHER WM& NI E NS

14 SH-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=8 $AT325° H3X0.5 L=8
15 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING VASHER A" 39793 3.1X5.9X%0.7
16 GAK-01016000  CORD HOLDER AR ¢

: | = GAK-020210A0C FRESSER LTFTING CORD ASH. 19y 3- I-F 75

18 SM-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L:=8 A" 335" N3X0.5 L=8
19 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING VASHER ATEETNTE 3.1X5.9%0.7
20 GAK-01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE T917Y" 2PLE7° SUAY" 4
21 VS-0511302-XE  SPRETHG VA IR E

22 SH-4051001-SR  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AT 235" M5XG.8 L=10
23 HG-26T4014-7P DIODE IN5625 2 1=+ (1N5625)

24 S¥-4030861-SB  SCREW M3 L=3 12" 38" H3X0.5 L=8
25 WS-0310702-ES  SPRING VASHER At A ¢ 4,1%5.9%0.7
26 HE-0036010-00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 20W T{I-% 104-4 200

27 H¥-2F18512-12  STRANDED WIRE, RED ey 0.18%19 73

28 GAK-01015000 2P TERMINAL BASE 2P 2LuRT o

20 GAK-30016000 COVER 19175 A -

20 WP-0330501-SE  WASHER M3 98 8% 33774 M3

31 WS-0310702-KS  SPRIKG WASHER AUEETHT 3.1X5.9%0.7
32 SH-4031401-SB  SCREW M3 L=14 L PN

33 WP-0330500-HB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 kit B ¥ 19 374 K3

34 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER AR 9T 3.1X5.9X%C.7
35 SH-4030801-SE  SCREV M3 L=8 +A" 285" N3X0.5 L=8
a6 GAK-300060A0  OIL RESERVOIR ASH. PT 3521 %2

37 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION FA7 8811 4,

38 110-23108 GASKET PITSET 4 N9y

39 GAK-30006000 GiL RESERVOIR P a9

40 $S-6700710-SH  SCREW k3"

41 RD-0982401-00 RUBBER RING IFEN

42 MAG-12002000 PEDAL SVITCH FRAME STUD 5™

43 GAK-01004000 LEVER COMNECTING ROD ALY LA LUYTRTE”
44 _GAK-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B {RI7Y" apn - B

45 SS-8660530-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FA¥: 178-40 L=4.5
46 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=i1.11 W¥=10 kY D=11.11 V=10
47 GAK-30015000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER TRIPN" LAT-

48 §8-7151210-SP  SCREV 15/B4-28 L:=12 AEGRY" 15/64-28 L=12
A4 RH-BGE0003-SC  NUT WG 09anTSr HG 393

50 RE-0320000-K0O  SNAP RING 3.2 Ed™ab40 3.2

51 RE-100000C-K0  E-RING Ed"2b 47

52 GAK-30014000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT 1R17E" 979 A

K] WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 0.2X13%1 E38 2 7 b.2KI3K1

54 GAK-30005000 SPRING a4 s B 3

55 GAK-30001080 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. 17494 E4TTYT30e 43
S6 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD Ee°01 142°0 34

57 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING E3" 3447 4

58 SK-3514000-SC  ¥0OD SCREV D=5.1 L=40 ENELT

54 WP-0570716-SE  WASHER L5928 ¢ 5.7X9.8X0.7
€0 GAK-01022060 L IFTER KNEE SVITCH ASH. 8 1917y 3~ k8 249F 43
A1 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 149% 95 3 1 (1002)
62 HAT-8C231T00 GRIVING BAR, TOOZ 2491 Y3Te5" (TOOZ)
K GAK-010220A0 KNEE SWITCH ASH. {RI7%" Ig;ﬁk!EEJH* ? :
64 §S-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k5"

BY 8S-7111410-83P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IRE535° 11/64-40 L=14
66 SK-23514000-5C  ¥OOD SCREV D=5.1 L=40 AN RY”

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

i~ A



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ly | =

NUMERIZTAL INDEX OF PARTS - -
rart No. Page Ref. Part Nec. Pege Ref. Pert No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Pa
w & H ke o= B H No. = ¥ E o o ]
C5-0T9101A-5E 6 27 |NH-B040000-5N 12 58 |SL-4051001-NZ
BT-0800402-EA 18 3|C5-1111019-SH 24 46 |[NH-B050001-SE 22 13 |SM-4030B01-SK
B1110-012-000 2 52|CS-120101E-SH 14 8 [NH=-B050001-8E 22 17 |SN-4030601-5K
Bl1114-012-00G 2 T |C5-147121A-5H1 4 23 INH-GOBO003-SC 24 49 15H-4020801-3p
B1148-555-000 10 B |CS-147121A-SH 10 46 [NM-B100GB65S-SE 24 5 ISN-4020801-SB
B1212-552-A00 4 28|CS-147121A-5H 10 57 |N5-6030310-5F 16 5 |SM-4030801-5B |
B1213-552-0A0-& 4 39 RS-6119310-5P < 60 |SH-4030801-5B
B1305-012-020 6 12|D1524-415-EBA 8 47|K3-6110319-SP 16 12 |SM-4031401-SR
B1306-155-0A0 6 14 |D1524-415-BRC 8 48 [N5-6110350~-5F 15 30 |SM-4031501-5C 1
B1306-155-0B0 6 11|D160Q-415-B00 10 31 [NS-6150430-5P 12 33 [SM-4051001-SB
B1306-155-0C0 & 10 |D2112-555-E00 rJ 13 |NS-G150430-5P 14 14 |SH=-4051001 -8B
B1307-155-0A0 6 17 |D24C4-555-B00 12 g |HS-6150430-5P 14 17 |SH-4051405-5E
B1307-155-080 6 10 (D2406-555-DOH 12 10 (NS-B150430-3R 20 12 ISH-BOGIGI0-SC ¢
B1308-155-0A0C 6 19 |D2468-555-Bo0 15 27 IMS-B620310-SF & 24 |S0-1150501-50
Bl140G8-552-000 4 B 1D3159-555-R00 R 231 |NS-6660410-3H 12 58 |S85-1120710-5P
B1411-552-04A0 ) 4|p3201-555-DA0 21 12 |NS-GB60430-5P 12 50 |55-2080210-SP
B1412-352-B00 14  5/p3213-555-DA0  2) 13 /95-6680410-SP 10 39 |55-2110015-SP
B1414-226-200 £ 6|D2316G-555-D00 22 20 $$-2110020-TP
Bl1418-552-A00 (i 8 |pE043-555-B00 12 66 [RC-1381001-KP 10 33 |85-2110920-TP
Bi501-127-000 8 44 |Dp8043-555-B00 15 10 |RC-13B1001-KP 10 51 |S5-4080620-TP |
B1502-541-000 & 45 |1D6043-555-Bo0 1B 23 |RC-1850001-KP 4 22 |55-4080620-TP |
B1505-227-000-A & 30 RE-0250000-K0 16 & |SS-41100615-58¢ ;
B1509-555-000 E 38 |GAK-01003B00 24 44 [RE-Q300000~K0 & 3585-4110715-5P
B1510-227-000 & 38 |GAK-01004000 94 43 IRE-0300000-KC & 42 |8S-4110715-5P |
BI511-555-000 8 37lGAx-01014000 24 20|PE-G320000-K0 24 50 |SS-4]110815-SP
B1520-552-000-A 8  1|CAK-01015000 24 28 [RE-0400000-K0 12 39 [35-4]111815-5F |
B1521-555-000 8 2 {GAK-01016000 24 16 |RE-0400000-K0 15 20 |SS-4120815-5P
B1636-58]1-C00 10 T2 |GAZ-01013000 24 7 |RE-G400000-X0 24 -~ 57 |S5-41206815-SF
B1B0B-552-040 [ 36 |GAK-01013000 24 4 |[RE-0500000-K0 8 B ISS-4120815-58p
B1810-552-000 6 37 |GAK-01022040 24 63 |[RE-G500000-K0 10 18 |S5-4120615-5P
B1903=-552-006 4 9 |GAK-010220B0 24 60 |[RE-0500000-K0 10 21 |58-4120B15-5P
B1905-541-B20 4 G |GAK-0Z0210GA0 24 17 |RE-0500000-K0 12 36 |55-4120615-5P 7
B2616-372- 000 1€ 10 {GAK-30001080 24 55 (RE-Q50300:0-K0 12 51 |55-4120915-SP
B2906-415-000 14 6 |GAK-30004000 24 56 |RE-0500000-K0 15 16 |SS-4120015-5P
B2913-412-N00 14 18 |GAK-30005000 24 54 |RE-0500000-K0 16 27 |S5-4120015-SP
B3111-126-000 2 40 |GAK-30006040 24 36 |RE-0GO0000-K0 12 34 |55-4120015-5p
B3115-552-000 2 38 |GAK-300050B0 24 7 [RE-0600000-K0 12 46 155-4120915-5P 1
B3120-125-000 2 34 |GAK-300060D0 24 1 [RE-0B00000-KO 12 27 [S85-4120015-5FP ]
B3126-012-000 21 17 |GAK-30006000 24 39|RE-1000000-K0 20 9 |S5-4120015-5FP |
B3126-012-000 2 3T |GAK-3000704A0 24 10 IRE-1000000-K0 24 51 [§5-4120015-5p ;
B3126-012-000 21 15 |GAK-200070R0 24 I|RE-1200000-K0 15 25 [85-4121015-5P
B3123-012-000 2 39 |GAK-30011000 24 11|RE-1200000-K0 24 B [55-4150915-5F
B3120-012-A00 2 35 |GAK-30012000 24  9|RO-02918G1-00 4 40 {§5-4150915-5SP
B3129-012-B00 21 16|GAK-30013000 24  ®|RO-0371801-00 & 3 |S5-4150915-SP
B3132-552-00C 2 36 |GAK-30014000 24 £2iR0-0442401-09 4 26 |55-4150815-5F
B3133-415-010 2 58 |GAK-30015000 24 47 RD-0781901-00C 10 59 |55-415]1215-5P
B3136-415-000 2 59 |GAK-30016000 24 29|R0-9922702-00 19 16 |55-4701415-5D &
B3200-565-000 21 21 RO-0D982401-00 20 B |SS-BOROZ10-5P
B3Z211-565-000 2] 20 | HA-0005900-00 16 17 [RO-0982401-00 24 41 [85-B0B0310-5P
B3212-555-000 21 19 |HA-0019000-00 15 11|RO-1952401-00 18 2 |SS-B0B0340-5P
B3214-047-000 2 24 |HG-26T4014-TF 24 23 SS-6080510-5P
B3305-704-0G0-A 22 11 |HR-0036010-00 24 25 |SD-0460703-TF 2 2 |SS-B090540-5F
B3311-012-000 22 4 |HY-2F18512-12 24 27|5D-0490261-5P 21 22 |S5-80905060-TP
B3311-7T04-000 22 & | H¥-2003900-00 16  183D-06C0O322Z-5D 8 12 |S5-6000620-5P
B3317-7T04-060 22 18 |Hy-S5000700-00 15 g{3D-0600361-5F 12 2 |35-6090620-TP
B3318-704-L00-A 22 T |HW-5000700-00 16 19[3D-0630275-5P 12 18 |SS-G000020-TP
B3320-T04-LO0-A 22 3 | HX-0004300-00 4  37[5D-D64026]1-5P 8 53 |53-6050660-TP
B3419-122-000 20 18 SD-0840631-TP 12 48 |55-6000670-TP
B3431=-552-000-4 20 17 [HAD-11532000 22  2215D-0641451-5P 12 17 |SS-6090670-TP
B3514-412-000 18 G | MAC-12002000 24 42 15D-0650321-TP 15 4 |S5-6000020-5P
B3536-122-000 18 S |MAT-30230T00 24 6£118D-0720132-5P & 11 |S5-6110420-TP
B9117-012-900 § 39 |MAT-80231T00 24 62|=D-0790501-5F 14 12 |SS-6110610-TP
NGB-10081400 g g{sD-1000801-5H 10 44 |53-8]10040-SP
CO-2520000-00 18 34 |M4007-110-0AA 4 34 |SE-4301041-5R 18 16 |SS-6110710-TP
CQ-3500000-FO 4 3 |WM4007-110-0AB 4 35|SK-34B2500-SC 21 25 |S5-6111010-SP
C5-030071A-5F 16 30 |MO637-110-000 12 67 |5K-3514000-5C 24 58 IS5-61)11010-TP
CS-0R4CB1A-5P ! 50 |MOB40-110-000 12 6BB|SK-3514000-3C 24 66 |SS-6111210-5P
CS-070073A-SH 6 34 SL-40G3085] -5F 18 23 155-6120830-TP




= w—

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 3l
Part No. Page Ref. Fart Mo. Page Ref. Fart Ko. Page Ref, Part No. Page
m & M Ho. m ¥ E Ho. m H No. m B H
$5-6121210-5F 10 43 |TA-1250504-R0 2 63 |119-10800 10 65[110-41407 12
35-6121220-TF 14  3|TA-1250504-RO0 2  64{}10-10709 10 62 |110-41506 12
55-6121220-TF 14 29|TA-1250705-R0 2  €|j10-10808 10 36|110-41704 12
35-6121250-TF 10 20 |TA-1250804-K0 ] ! 1110-10007 10 48]110-41852 12
S5-6121610-SP 14 20 |TA-2000502-R0 2 16 | 110-14008 10 15(110-42058 12
$3-6121840-5¢ 2 ]7|TA-2101002-R0 2  19]}10-14158 10 42 (110-42207 12
55-6121840-SP 16  35|TA-2101002-RC 2  65|310-14208 10 45|110-42264 12
SS-6151220-5P 24 64 110-14354 10 54(110-42308 12
55-6660B10-TP 12 20 |WP-0320501-3C 16  32|11c-15005 6§ 79/110-42405 12
S5-6661110-SP 4 16 |WP-0330500-MB 24  331710-15104 & 221110-42504 1%
S5-6700710-SH 20  5|WP-0330501-S5B 24  30(|10-15807 6  25|110-42553 12
S5-67007T10-SH 24 40 |VP-0450000-SD 12 55 110-17206 4 21110-426852 12
55=T080510-TP B 7 |WP-0450501-5D 4 31 1110-18504 2 20 1110-42751 12
S5-T081310-5P 21 23 |¥F-0480856-5P 10 66 |110-18603 2 47 1110-42850 12
S3-T080610-5P 12 42 )WP-0482086-SD 18 34|11p-18900 2 =231110-42959 12
SS-TO90B20-TP & 51|WP-0501018-3C 21 24 |j10-20005 18 14 |110-43007 12
55-T091110-5P & 46 |WP-05T0716-SE 2 991110-20054 15  121110-43106 12
35-7110350-5P 21 18 |WP-0621016-5D 14  16|110-20203 18 17|110-43205 12
53-T110410-5P & 30 |WP-0521016-3D 24 53|-1p-20102 18  131110-43304 12
Se=T110740-TP & 15 |WP-0621016-SH 12 32 1110-20401 18 191110-42353 12
SS=T110740-TP 8 32 |¥P-0650876-5D 8  49]110-20500 iz  211110-43403 12
S5-T110740-TF 10 50 |VP-0320526-35D 21 51110-20800 18  20|110-43551 12
S35-T110740-TP 15 23 |[WP-1T02600-50 P 191110-20708 18 155110-43700 12
55-7111120-8P 10 55 |WP-1703001-5C 15 G1110-20807 1% 18 (110-45002 2
55-7T111410-5F 24 65 |W3-0310002-KR 16  21|j10-20008 18 221110-45101 iy
sa-T120640-5F 21 9 1¥5-0310702-K8 24 151110-21003 15 26 [ 110-45200 2
ax=T1207TT0-5H 10 6 |WS-0310T702-K5 24 191110-21409 1& 22 1110-453049 3
S3-T121410-TF 10 53 |¥5-0310702-F5 2 251 110-21708 12 B41110-4540% 8
58-715i210-3P 24 45 |WS-G310702-E5S 24 31 111023009 20 2 1110-45606 o
33-T620750-5F 10 71 |¥5-031CT02-K5 24 34 |119-23108 a0 2 1110-45705 R
55-T681650-TP 4 27 |V5-0510002-EN 22 16|310-23108 24  38|110-45804 A
SS-B09CETO-SP 2 41 |¥S-0511302-KB 24  i3|119-233060 21 3|110-45903 g
55-8110310-5P 14 25 |[W5-0511302-KB 24 21 11p-23355% 21 2 1 110-46000 &
SS-8110410-TP 6 35 |VS-1843202-KR 22 21|y 10-22362 21 11110-46153 5
SS-8110520-TF 12 22 |WZ-12503C0-K0 10  70|j19-23405 51 7|110-46508 18
55-8120740-5F 14 11 110-23504 21 £ 1110-47057 20
55-8120746-3P 14 21 [110-00510 2 10|110-23702 20 20110-47107 50
So-2150432-TH & 33 1110-00619 2 1 0-237851 20 15 1110-47107 &4
Se=8150432-TH 10 49 {110-00700 2 28 110-2350] 20 21 |110-47206 71
S5-Bi16CT10-5P Z 42 |110-01104 H, b5 1108-24007 20 7 1116-473056 1
Sa-8150713-5PF 10 28 |119-01500 2 3li110-24108 20 £1110-47354 21
SS-8150912-TH 4  131110-01609 2 53|110-24205 20  151110=52701 10
52~8151150-5P 4 1 {110-01658 2 5l 1110-24304 20 2 1110-53105 10
53-8151550-5F 4 321110-02002 4 42 1110-24403 20 19 |110-95106 15
£5-8153010-SF 20 13{110-02102 4 11 |{110-24502 20 10(111-00104 2
SS-8BB0410--5P 14 G 1110-02508 4  Z1(110-30202 2 B1|111-00500 2
SS-8680530-TF 24 45 [110-02805 4  20{110-30201 2 14 1111-01300 15
55-8650610-TF 4 24 1110-02904 4 41 1110-30400 2  BR1111-02001 15
S5-BBGOG10-TP 4 251110-04009 E 21]110-32715% 4  331111-02100 £
SS-8B60610-TP 2 43 [112-04207 6 241110-32186 4 20(111-02200 ;
SS-8B60610-TF 10 47 |110-04305 6 2£1110-322R5 4 35]1111-02308 15
S5-8650610-TP 10 ES(11G-05204 4 T:i110-27108 10 52 1111-02506 15
SS-BEE0810-TP 6 13|110-06350 8 2 1110-37207 10 30 |111-026G5 2
SS-8EB0&10-TP 6 15 |110-06608 8 8 1110-37355 10 34 |111-10152 16
Sa-8660810-TP 8 18 |110-06698 B 340110-38759 6 40 111-10301 16
SS-8660810-TP 6 20 ;110-06756 8 41110-38500 6  301111-10400 16
35-8660810-TF 10 63 [110-06905 8 15|ii0-38008 6 41111-10509 16
S53-866304G-TP 10 B4 | 110-07101 8 i0 j110--39067 4 E1111-10608 16
S5-8680730-5P 1 41 {110-08109 4 18 1110-39070 4 4 111-10707 1t
55-3681650-TP 4 10 |110-08402 10 2T 1110-40200 12 fl1111-10806 16
55-9151540-5R 20 22 |110-08901 10 22 1110-404049 12 41111-10905 16
35-9151610-3F 20 14 {110-03008 10 23(110-40508 12 31111-113049 16
S5-9182010-SH 20 11 {110-09107 10 37 }110-40807 12 s l1111-11408 16
110-05206 10 131110-40708 12 37|111-11507 16
TA-0850604-R0 2 h{110-09800 19 51110-40854 2  45(111-11506 16
TA-0350604-R0 2 B2 |(110-09909 10 T{110-40853 12 44 (111-11705 16
TA-1250406-R0 s 49 1110-10519 10 60 [110-41308 12 43 1111-11802 16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- .



A hd BT i BN B N T s 4 4 S ke N = oI Y -
Part No. Fage Kef.| Part No. Pege Ref.| Part Ho. Page Ref.| Part Mo, Page
a & M M. R H Fo. =% H Ho. w & W
111-41355 65 381113-07303 14 n
111-81500 22 141113-11057 10 73
111-81559 22 11113-12055 2 2
111-81609 2 101113-13053 1< 3
111-81708 22 15(112-13103 12 T
111-81757 22 91113-13251 12 1
111-81807 2L 31113-14002 15 13
111-51906 22 21113-14150 15 ]
112-02306 4 14]113-14287 i0 63
112-05300 8 14(113-14352 15 22
112-05408 8 13]113-14408 15 29
112-10903 i4  10§113-14507 10 i
112-11000 14 41113-15058 16 28
112-17601 15 ¢ 1113-15086 16 1
112-21504 18 291113-15108 16 26
112-22007 18 30(113-175¢0 15 2
112-27501 15 24 1112-87602 16 75
112-27758 15 19
112-28103 15 14
112-30801 g 3l
112-31503 18 27
113-00253 2 1
113-00308 2 44
113-00407 < 3
113-00506 i 2
113-00605 2 4
113-00902 4 12
113-01000 ] Z
113-01108 e 3
113-01355 540
113-01405 & 4l
113-01603 8 9
113-01702 8 7
113-01900 10 35
113-02106 10 &7
113-02254 10 19
113-02304 4 17
113-0230] 4 15
113-02411 1 12
113-02502 10 40
113-02610 10 69
113-02700 i i
113-02808 10 2
113-02008 10 25
113-03005 10
113-031861 ic 26
113-03302 10 4
113-03302 10 10
113-03556 14 25
113-03708 14 22
113-03807 14 19
113-03906 14 24
113-04003 14 2
113-04102 14 28
113-04201 14 13
113-04300 14 15
113-04408 14 ]
113-05000 10 74
113-05505 2 60
113-05653 & 21
113-05703 8 52
113-05801 &8 13
113-06107 8 25
113-07006 18 33
113-07105 18 [
113-07154 18 4
113-07204 18 6
B

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





